SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 46

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 12

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete the colon and insert ", within a 12-month period, results in the extraction of between 500 and 5,000 cubic yards of minerals.". 2 3 Delete lines 8 through 13 and insert: "(2) Mining conducted under a valid exclusion certificate may expand the affected area by not 4 $\mathbf{5}$ more than one acre of land within any 12-month period unless the total acreage of surface disturb-6 ance by the mining operation exceeds five acres.". In line 14, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)". 7 In line 17, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)". 8 9 In line 21, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". 10 On page 4, delete lines 4 through 7 and insert: "(H) Excavation or grading operations that: 11 "(i) Are necessary for on-site construction activities that do not require a local government land 1213 use decision or are expressly authorized under state law; and "(ii) Do not result in any excavated minerals being sold into the commercial market as aggre-14 15gate material.".

16